<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

APR 27 2010

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTES Danit 2 Copies to appropriate ct Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

## Santa Fe, NM 87505 **Release Notification and Corrective Action**

**OPERATOR** 

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1 MCB 10295 5 4194				OPERATOR						
Name of Company COG OPERATING LLC				Contact	Pa	at Ellis				
Address 550 W. Texas, Suite 100, Midland, TX 79701					Telephone No. 432-230-0077					
Facility Name RJU INJECTION TRUNK-LINE					Facility Ty	e Tru	ınk-Line			
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner					•		Lease 1	No. (API#	30-0	15-03765
					P41/4 # 124					
T	T a	T	n.		ON OF RE	·		·		
Unit Letter A	Section 34	Township 17S	Range 29E	Feet from the Nort	th/South Line NORTH	Feet from the 654	East/West Line EAST	County	EDDY	(
				<b>Latitude</b> 32 47.70	2 Longita	ide 104 03.251				
NATURE OF RELEASE										
Type of Rele		Produced 2" Water floor		<u> </u>	Volume of Release 190bbls Volume Recovered 130bbls  Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery					
Source of Re	elease	2 water noor	u Trunk L	ine	04/15/2010 04/15/2010 12:00p.m.				<i>†</i>	
Was Immedi	ate Notice			la Dalas	If YES, To					
		Ľ	Yes L	No Not Require	ed Mike Bratcher-OCD Terry Gregston-BLM					
By Whom?	Josh R	usso			Date and Hour 04/15/2010 9:01 p.m.					
Was a Water	course Rea		57		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
			Yes 🛚			•				
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descri	ibe Fully.*	•						
L										
Describe Cau	ise of Probl	em and Remed	dial Action	ı Taken.*						
The leak was	caused by	a new installat	ion of fau	lty fiber/poly trunk line	The entire lin	e is being remove	d and completely :	renlaced		
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		a aira compretely i	opraced.		
D ili . A	4 CC								····	
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tak	en.*						
190bbls of pr	oduced wa	er was initially	y released	and covered an area of	75'x100' next	to the line in the p	asture. A vacuum	truck was ii	nmedia	ately called
and recovered	and recovered 130bbls of fluid. One-call protocol will be made and a sundry will be submitted for archeological/wildlife sensitivity clearance prior to soil sampling by Tetra Tech. (The spill site area is located 150 yards west of the following: COG OPERATING LLC, RJU UNIT #124, 660FNL 654 FEL,									
		The spill site			t the following	COG OPERATI	NG LLC, RJU UN	11 #124, 66	0FNL	654 FEL,
000.51 1170	, 10±., m, 00	ay Ct., 11,11,12		051057						
	<u> </u>				1 1					
				is true and complete to d/or file certain release						
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	acceptane	e of a C-141 report by t	he NMOCD m	arked as "Final Re	eport" does not reli	ieve the ope	rator o	of liability
				investigate and remedia						
		daition, NMO vs and/or regu		tance of a C-141 report	does not refiev	e the operator of r	esponsibility for co	ompliance v	vith an	y other
rederin, state,	or result in	10 4114 01 1050				OIL CONS	SERVATION	DIVISIO	)N	
			1.	2		0.12 00.11	<i>A</i> .		2	
Signature:			$\stackrel{\cdot}{-}$				11/11			
Printed Name	: ~	Josh	Russo	***************************************	Approved by	Distigned pBoyise	14/1/4 DIKA	much		
						OCT 9 2 2	010			
Title:		HSE Co	ordinator		Approval Dat	OCT 2 2 2	UIU Expiration	Date:		
E-mail Addre	ess:	irusso@concl	horesource	es.com	Conditions of	Approval:	nediation		. —	
		- N			1	10 1	CA KUES	Attached	. []	
Date: 04 Attach Addit	/20/2010	~ <del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>		432-212-2399	Approved	Remedia	trun plan			
			uу		in ef	fect		201	ر ر	449
MLB 1024	2 2 478	,					0	X/\{	(	ナイー